
12th Street Landing (Brookfield/TSA) LRPC Membership Roster 

Organization Chair Name Email In 
Person 

Remote 
(Reason) 

LRRC Chair(s)  Devanshi 
Patel  

devanshipatelarlington@gmail.com    

  Eric Berkey  ericberkeyarlington@gmail.com    
Planning 
Commission 

 Peter 
Robertson 

probertson5850@gmail.com    

  Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com   
  Sara 

Steinberger  
arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com    

  Tenley 
Peterson 

tenley.arlington@gmail.com    

  Leo Sarli  lsarli@me.com   
  Nia Bagley niabagley@yahoo.com    
  Daniel Weir danielweirarlington@gmail.com    
  Karen 

Guevara  
karenguevarapc@gmail.com    

  Tony Striner tony.strinerarlpc@gmail.com    
Transportation 
Commission 

Chris Slatt Chris Slatt  
 

chris@dodgersden.com    

Housing 
Commission  

Kellen 
MacBeth  

Kellen 
MacBeth 
 

kellenmacbeth@gmail.com   

Park and 
Recreation 
Commission 

Jill Barker    Jill Barker  
Shruti Kuppa  
Sarah Baryluk 
 

jillbarkerarlingtonva@gmail.com  
shruti.kuppa@gmail.com  
sbaryluk2@gmail.com  

  

Forestry and 
Natural 
Resources 
Commission 

Phil 
Klingelhofer  

Phil 
Klingelhofer 
David Howell 
Robert 
Benson 

phil.klingelhofer@gmail.com 
 
dhowell7210@gmail.com 
rsbenson79@gmail.com   

 

  

Historical Affairs 
and Landmark 
Review Board 

Omari 
Davis  

Omari Davis  
 

omari.a.davis@gmail.com 
 

  

Disability 
Advisory 
Commission 

Elizabeth 
Priaulx  

Elizabeth 
Priaulx  
 

elizabeth.priaulx@ndrn.org   

Economic 
Development 
Commission  

Bill Dunn   Bill Dunn  
 

Bill.Dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.com    

Climate Change, 
Energy and 
Environment 
Commission 
(C2E2) 

Joan 
McIntyre   

Joan 
McIntyre  
 

jfmcintyre57@gmail.com   
 

Pedestrian 
Advisory 
Committee  

Eric 
Goodman 
 

Eric 
Goodman 
Pam Van 
Hine  

egoodman@aoc.gov   
Pvanhine@gmail.com 
tasteless@verizon.net 
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Andrea 
Walker 

Aurora 
Highlands Civic 
Association 

Rachel Hicks Rachel Hicks  
Cory 
Giacobbe 
Nick 
Giacobbe  

president@aurorahighlands.org 
corygiacobbe@gmail.com  
 
ngiacobbe@gmail.com  

 
 

 

Crystal City Civic 
Association 

Tarsi Dunlop 
Eric Cassel 
Judy 
Freshman 

Tarsi Dunlop 
Eric Cassel 
Judy 
Freshman 

tvdunlop@gmail.com  
ssiphoto@yahoo.com  
judyfreshman@gmail.com  
 

  

Arlington Ridge 
Civic Association 

Kateri 
Garcia 

Kateri Garcia  arcaneighbor@gmail.com  
president@arca22202.org 

  

Crystal & 
Pentagon Cities 
Council  

Michael 
Dowell 

Michael 
Dowell 
Ben D’Avanzo 
 

mdowell9@gmail.com  
 
bendavanzo@gmail.com  

  

      
 
 
LRPC Notice List: 
  

Direction Name Owner  Contact Info 
West Fashion Centre at 

Pentagon City 
 

Fashion Centre Mall, LLC (Simon) Tim Fox 
tim.fox@simon.com 

North DEA Site CSHV LINCOLN PLACE LLC  
East Pen Place Amazon Brian Stout 

brstout@amazon.com 
Patrick Phillippi 
pkphill@amazon.com 

Southeast The Acadia at Met Park Kettler (833) 610-7810 
South 
 

Pentagon Centre Kimco Greg Reed 
GReed@kimcorealty.com  
 

-- National Landing BID -- Rob Mandle 
rob@nationallanding.org  
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